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16.—Ordinary, Industrial and Group Life Insurance Policies in Force and Effected 
in Canada by Companies operating under Dominion Registration, 1948 

New Policies Effected Policies in Force 

Type of Policy and 
Nationality of Company No. Net 

Amount 
Average 

Amount of 
a Policy 

No. Net 
Amount 

Average 
Amount of 
a Policy 

Ordinary Policies 

279,937 
10,577 

130,310 

$ 

894,486,061 
42,463,487 

270,030,768 

S 

3,195 
4,015 
2,072 

3,002,738 
85,579 

1,452,109 

S 

7,252,693,077 
256,755,723 

2,338,276,988 

$ 

2,415 
3,000 
1,610 

279,937 
10,577 

130,310 

$ 

894,486,061 
42,463,487 

270,030,768 

S 

3,195 
4,015 
2,072 

3,002,738 
85,579 

1,452,109 

S 

7,252,693,077 
256,755,723 

2,338,276,988 

$ 

2,415 
3,000 
1,610 

279,937 
10,577 

130,310 

$ 

894,486,061 
42,463,487 

270,030,768 

S 

3,195 
4,015 
2,072 

3,002,738 
85,579 

1,452,109 

S 

7,252,693,077 
256,755,723 

2,338,276,988 

$ 

2,415 
3,000 
1,610 

279,937 
10,577 

130,310 

$ 

894,486,061 
42,463,487 

270,030,768 

S 

3,195 
4,015 
2,072 

3,002,738 
85,579 

1,452,109 

S 

7,252,693,077 
256,755,723 

2,338,276,988 

$ 

2,415 
3,000 
1,610 

Totals, Ordinary Policies 420,834 1,306,980,316 3,868 4,510,436 9,847,725,788 2,169 

Industrial and Group 
Policies 

60,222 
5 

230,268 

161,986,736 
409,075 

134,872,820 

2,690 
81,815 

586 

655,530 
63,358 

3,385,172 

1,578,259,789 
13,349,903 

1,666,017,370 

2,408 60,222 
5 

230,268 

161,986,736 
409,075 

134,872,820 

2,690 
81,815 

586 

655,530 
63,358 

3,385,172 

1,578,259,789 
13,349,903 

1,666,017,370 

2,408 60,222 
5 

230,268 

161,986,736 
409,075 

134,872,820 

2,690 
81,815 

586 

655,530 
63,358 

3,385,172 

1,578,259,789 
13,349,903 

1,666,017,370 

60,222 
5 

230,268 

161,986,736 
409,075 

134,872,820 

2,690 
81,815 

586 

655,530 
63,358 

3,385,172 

1,578,259,789 
13,349,903 

1,666,017,370 

Totals, Industrial and 
290,495 397,368,631 1,033 4,104,060 3,357,627,062 794 290,495 397,368,631 1,033 4,104,060 3,357,627,062 

17.—Insurance Death Bates in Canada, 1915-48 

Type of Insurer 
Policies 
Exposed 
to Risk 

Policies 
Terminated 
by Death 

Death 
Rate 

per 1,000 

Policies 
Exposed 
to Risk 

Policies 
Terminated 
by Death 

Death 
Rate 

per 1,000 

1945 1946 

All companies, ordinary 
All companies, industrial... 
Fraternal benefit societies... 

No. 

3,572,018 
4,137,095 

283,587 

No. 

26,020 
31,379 
3,816 

7-3 
7-6 

13-5 

No. 

3,837,605 
4,156,102 

299,976 

No. 

21,092 
28,801 

. 3,690 

5-5 
6-9 

12-3 

Totals 7,992,700 61,315 7-7 8,393,683 53,533 65 7,992,700 61,315 7-7 8,393,683 53,533 

1947 1948 

All companies, ordinary 
All companies, industrial 
Fraternal benefit societies... 

No. 

4,114,518 
4,155,939 

318,386 

No. 

22,199 
29,002 
3,869 

5-4 
7-0 

12-2 

No. 

4,430,770 
4,133,908 

273,332 

No. 

23,558 
29,741 
3,468 

5̂ 3 
7-2 

12-7 

Totals 8,588,843 55,070 6 4 8,838,010 56,767 6-4 

Subsection 3.—Finances of Life Insurance Companies 

The financial statistics of the following tables cover only life insurance companies 
with Dominion registration and do not include fraternal organizations and provincial 
licensees. In the cases of British and foreign companies, the figures apply only to 
their assets, liabilities and operations in Canada but, in the case of Canadian 
companies, assets and liabilities, income and expenditure, arise in part from 
business abroad. 


