16.—Ordinary, Industrial and Group Life Insurance Policies in Force and Effected in Canada by Companies operating under Dominion Registration, 1948

_	New Policies Effected			Policies in Force		
Type of Policy and Nationality of Company	No.	Net Amount	Average Amount of a Policy	No.	Net Amount	Average Amount of a Policy
		\$	\$		\$	\$
Ordinary Policies						
Canadian British Foreign.	279,937 10,577 130,310	42,463,487	4,015	85,579	7,252,693,077 256,755,723 2,338,276,988	2,415 3,000 1,610
Totals, Ordinary Policies	420,824	1,206,980,316	2,868	4,540,426	9,847,725,788	2,169
Industrial and Group Policies			1			
Canadian	60,222	161,986,736 409,075		655,530	1,578,259,789 13,349,903	2,408 211
Foreign	230,268			3,385,172	1,666,017,370	
Totals, Industrial and Group Policies	290,495	297,268,631	1,023	4,104,060	3,257,627,062	794

## 17.—Insurance Death Rates in Canada, 1945-48

Type of Insurer	Policies Exposed to Risk	Policies Terminated by Death	Death Rate per 1,000	Policies Exposed to Risk	Policies Terminated by Death	Death Rate per 1,000	
		1945		1946			
	No.	No.		No.	No.		
All companies, ordinary All companies, industrial Fraternal benefit societies	3,572,018 4,137,095 283,587	26,020 31,379 3,816	$7.3 \\ 7.6 \\ 13.5$	3,837,605 4,156,102 299,976	21,092 28,801 . 3,690	$5.5 \\ 6.9 \\ 12.3$	
Totals	7,992,700	61,215	7.7	8,293,683	53,583	6.5	
	1947			1948			
	No.	No.		No.	No.		
All companies, ordinary All companies, industrial Fraternal benefit societies	4,114,518 4,155,939 318,386	22,199 29,002 3,869	$5.4 \\ 7.0 \\ 12.2$	4,430,770 4,133,908 273,332	23,558 29,741 3,468	$\begin{array}{c} 5 \cdot 3 \\ 7 \cdot 2 \\ 12 \cdot 7 \end{array}$	
Totals	8,588,843	55,070	6.4	8,838,010	56,767	6.4	

## Subsection 3.—Finances of Life Insurance Companies

The financial statistics of the following tables cover only life insurance companies with Dominion registration and do not include fraternal organizations and provincial licensees. In the cases of British and foreign companies, the figures apply only to their assets, liabilities and operations in Canada but, in the case of Canadian companies, assets and liabilities, income and expenditure, arise in part from business abroad.